Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
June 4, 2024

5:30 P.M.
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MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”

“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:30 p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER UPON COMPLETION OF PUBLIC HEARING, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.

3. FINANCIALS
4. PAYABLES
5. NEW BUSINESS

A. VARIANCE APPROVALS
APPRECIATION POST MASTER
CHECK SIGNER
ANIMAL CONTROL #
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE
UPDATE CODE ENFORCEMENT
UPDATE ON UTILITY EMPLOYEES
UPDATE ON TOWN HALL POSITION
UPDATE ON POLICY FOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

J. UPDATE ON K-9 FUNDRAISING
6. OLD BUSINESS

A. LEASE TOWER MONIES
7. CALENDAR ITEMS

A.

ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
9. ADJOURNMENT
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®

Posted on
June 3, 2024
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024 May 24, 2024 10:21AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17219
05/24 05/23/2024 17219 1243 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT 4232 1 10-552-675-00 .00 28.59- 2B.59- V SUPPLIES
Total 17219: .00 28.59-
17224
05/24 05/21/2024 17224 2193 EIDY EDUARDO GUADERRAMA  D52824 1 01-557-535-30 .00 196.00 186.00 PER DIEM
Total 17224; .00 186.00
17225
05/24 05/21/2024 17225 1373 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY 052224 1 01-213-000-00 .00 248.30 248.30 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY- 13992688
Total 17225: .00 248.30
17226
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 1 01-552-000-72 .00 47.88 47.88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 2 12-552-675-00 .00 429.99 429.99 SUPPLIES - WATER
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 3 11-552-595-00 .00 409.96 409.96 UNIFORMS - TY
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 4  01-561-595-00 .00 B4.98 84,98 UNIFORMS-ARNOLD
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 5 01-561-595-00 .00 189.99 189.99 UNIFORMS-ARNOLD
05/24  05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 6  11-552-675-00 .00 40 .40 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 7 01-561-940-00 .00 33.95 33.95 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 8  10-552-675-00 .00 118.94 118.94 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24  05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 9  01-561-940-00 .00 19.99 19.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 10  01-561-940-00 .00 25.16 25.16 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 11 10-552-675-00 .00 279 279 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 12 01-561-623-00 .00 17.95 17.95 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 13 10-552-675-00 .00 11.98 11.98 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 14 10-552-675-00 .00 9.98 9.98 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 15  10-552-675-00 .00 598 5.98 SUPPLIES- UTILITIES
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 16 01-557-587-50 .00 16.98 16.98 K9- SUPPLIES - BUNGY CORD & RUBBER T
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 17 01-561-940-00 .00 8.99 8.99 SUPPLIES - PARK
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 18  01-557-587-20 .00 5.98 5.98 VEHICLE MAINTENACE - POLICE
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 19  01-561-940-00 .00 6.99 6.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024

Check Register - description

Page:
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May 24, 2024 10:21AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 20 01-561-940-00 .00 56.96 56.96 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 21 01-557-579-20 .00 20.56 20.56 SUPPLIES - POLICE
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 22  01-561-940-00 .00 49,07 49.07 SUPPLIES - STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 23 01-561-940-00 .00 45.20 45.20 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 24 01-552-000-72 .00 76.86 76.86 SUPPLIES - STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 25 01-561-940-00 .00 48.13 48,13 SUPPLIES-STREETS
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043024 26  01-561-595-00 .00 3.00- 3.00- CREDIT - UNIFORMS - ARNOLD
Total 17226: .00 1,742.64
17227
05/24 05/21/2024 17227 3348 KRIS DONALDSON 052824 1 01-557-535-30 .00 196.00 196.00 PER DIEM
Total 17227: .00 196.00
17228
05/24 05/21/2024 17228 1384 HEATH CONSULTANTS, INC 66001 1 11-552-679-00 .00 530.75 530.75 calibrate units
Total 17228: .00 530.75
17230
05/24 05/24/2024 17230 3350 ACE IN YOUR POCKET, INC. 21000 1 01-552-555-10 .00 885.80 885.80 COMMUNITY CLEAN UP
Total 17230; .00 885.80
17231
05/24 05/24/2024 17231 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-109488 1 12-552-676-00 .00 1,364.05 1,364.05 SUPPLIES
05/24 05/24/2024 17231 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-109501 1 10-552-675-00 .00 52.71 52.71 SUPPLIES
Total 17231: .00 1,416.76
17232
05/24 05/24/2024 17232 2078 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUS 043024 1 10-552-538-00 .00 3g2.00 392.00 AUGEMENTATION PLAN
Total 17232; .00 392.00
17233
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 1 01-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 2 01-557-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Register - description
Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024
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May 24, 2024 10:21AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
05/24  05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 3 01-561-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 4 10-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITIAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 5 11-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 6  12-552.534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITITAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
05/24 05/24/2024 17233 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 042024 7 01-552-537-30 .00 766.79 766.79 Center Parks & Rec
Total 17233; .00 2,266.79
17234
05/24 05/24/2024 17234 1046 CENTRAL PUMP COMPANY 14632 1 12-552-776-10 .00 262.50 262.50 REPACK THE SYSTEM
Total 17234; .00 262,50
17235
05/24 05/24/2024 17235 1047 CENTURYLINK 050824 1 01-552-537-00 .00 76.28 76.28 TELEPHONE
05/24 05/24/2024 17235 1047 CENTURYLINK 050824 2 10-552-537-10 .00 76.28 76.28 TELEPHONE
05/24 05/24/2024 17235 1047 CENTURYLINK 050824 3 11-552-537-01 .00 76.28 76.28 TELEPHONE
05/24  05/24/2024 17235 1047 CENTURYLINK 050824 4 12-552-537-01 .00 76.26 76.26 TELEPHONE
Total 17235; .00 305.10
17236
05/24  05/24/2024 17236 3349 COLORADO RECYCLING LLC 534 1 01-552-555-10 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 ROLL OFF CONTAINERS
Total 17236 .00 2,000.00
17237
05/24 05/24/2024 17237 1065 COLORADO RURAL WATER AS 1617 1 12-552-535-30 .00 50.00 50.00 TRAINING
Total 17237; .00 50.00
17238
05/24 05/24/2024 17238 3347 DANIEL VALADEZ 9017006 1 11-220-000-00 .00 144.31 144.31 DEFOSIT REFUND
05/24 05/24/2024 17238 3347 DANIEL VALADEZ 9017006 2 12-220-000-00 .00 30.00 30.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
05/24 05/24/2024 17238 3347 DANIEL VALADEZ 9017006 3 12-220-000-00 .00 30.00 30.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 17238: .00 204.31

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 4

Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024 May 24, 2024 10:21AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17239
05/24 05/24/2024 17238 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 052024 1 01-552-538-10 .00 927.50 927.50 LEGAL
05/24 05/24/2024 17239 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 052024 2 10-552-538-10 .00 927.50 927.50 LEGAL
05/24 05/24/2024 17239 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 052024 3 11-552-538-10 .00 927.50 927.50 LEGAL
05/24 05/24/2024 17239 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 052024 4 12-552-538-00 .00 927.50 927.50 LEGAL
Total 17239: .00 3,710.00
17240
05/24 05/24/2024 17240 1294 MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIPMEN 1630 1 01-557-588-30 .00 164.98 164.98 SUPPLIES FOR THE UNITS
Total 17240: .00 164.98
17241
05/24 05/24/2024 17241 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS CO87093 1 01-552-542-10 .00 26.99 26.99 SHREDDING
05/24 05/24/2024 17241 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS  CO87093 2 10-552-542-10 .00 26.99 26.99 SHREDDING
05/24 05/24/2024 17241 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS CO087093 3 11-552-542-10 .00 26.99 26.99 SHREDDING
05/24 05/24/2024 17241 2276 MOBILE RECORD SHREDDERS COB7093 4 12-552-542-10 .00 27.00 27.00 SHREDDING
Total 17241: .00 107.97
17242
05/24 05/24/2024 17242 1164 OB&V PRINTING 63099 1 01-557-596-00 .00 161.60 161.60 HIRING FLYERS - POLICE DEPARTMENT
Total 17242: .00 161.60
17243
05/24 05/24/2024 17243 2681 RG AND ASSOCIATES, LLC 156906 1 086-552-000-T1 .00 920.00 920.00 CONSAUL DEVELOPMENT COST ESTIMATE
Total 17243: .00 920.00
17244
05/24 05/24/2024 17244 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 19927 1 01-552-542-10 .00 225 225 COFFEE SUFPPLIES
05/24 05/24/2024 17244 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 19927 2 11-552-542-10 .00 225 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES
05/24 05/24/2024 17244 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 19927 3 10-552-542-10 .00 225 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES
05/24 05/24/2024 17244 1192 SE&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 19927 4  12-552-542-10 .00 225 225 COFFEE SUPPLIES

Total 17244: .00 9.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024

Check Register - description
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17245
05/24 05/24/2024 17245 1205 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 051524 1 01-561-544-00 .00 171.00 171.00 ELECTRICITY/CONSAUL
Total 17245: .00 171.00
17246
05/24 05/24/2024 17246 1218 STUART C IRBY, CO 5013869321, 1 10-552-595-00 .00 90.00 90.00 UNIFORMS - ADAM VALDEZ
05/24 05/24/2024 17246 1218 STUART C IRBY, CO 5013869321. 2 10-552-595-00 .00 66.00 66.00 UNIFORMS - DUANE
05/24 05/24/2024 17246 1218 STUART C IRBY, CO 5013931964, 1 10-552-595-00 .00 160.50 160.50 UNIFORMS - ADAM VALDEZ
05/24 05/24/2024 17246 1218 STUART C IRBY, CO S013931964. 2 10-552-595-00 .00 164.80 164.80 UNIFORMS - DUANE
05/24 05/24/2024 17246 1218 STUART C IRBY, CO 5013931964, 3 10-552-595-00 .00 11.16 11.16 shipping
Total 17246: .00 492.46
17247
05/24 05/24/2024 17247 3346 SUNRISE ENGINEERING, LLC 0142646 1 11-552-538-00 .00 2,615.00 2,615.00 NATURAL GAS ENGINEER
Total 17247 .00 2,615.00
17248
05/24 05/24/2024 17248 2010 WALL, SMITH, BATEMAN INC. 44174 1 10-552-532-00 .00 10,250.00 10,250.00 AUDIT FEES
05/24 05/24/2024 17248 2010 WALL, SMITH, BATEMAN INC. 44174 2 11-552-532-00 .00 10,250.00 10,250.00 AUDIT FEES
05/24 05/24/2024 17248 2010 WALL, SMITH, BATEMAN INC. 44174 3 12-552-532-00 .00 10,250.00 10,250.00 AUDIT FEES
05/24 05/24/2024 17248 2010 WALL, SMITH, BATEMAN INC. 44174 4 01-552-532-00 .00 10,250.00 10,250.00 AUDIT FEES
Total 17248: .00 41,000.00
331243
05/24 05/14/2024 331243 1933 CARD SERVICES 033124-3 1 01-552-555-00 .00 7.99- 7.99- V DOC FLY SUBSCRIPTION - KEITH
05/24 05/14/2024 331243 1933 CARD SERVICES 033124-3 2 12-552-535-20 .00 1,350.00- 1,350.00- V travel- REBECCA AND MIKE
05/24 05/14/2024 331243 1933 CARD SERVICES 033124-3 3 12-552-535-20 .00 135.51- 135.51- V TRAVEL - MIKE
Total 331243: .00 1,493.50-
331247
05/24 05/16/2024 31247 1933 CARD SERVICES 04302441 1 01-552-535-30 .00 119.00 119.00 M STRATER HOTEL - BRIAN AND KEITH
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 2 10-552-535-30 .00 119.00 119.00 M STRATER HOTEL - BRIAN AND KEITH
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 04302441 3 11-552-535-30 .00 119.00 119.00 M STRATER HOTEL - BRAIN AND KEITH
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 0430241 4  12-552-535-30 .00 119.00 118.00 M STRATER HOTEL - BRIAN AND KEITH

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 6

Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024 May 24, 2024 10:21AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee MNumber Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 0430241 5 12-552-731-00 .00 1,285.23 1,285.23 M AMAZON - BACKFLOW PREVENTORS
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 6 01-561-940-00 .00 164,94 164.94 M BIG R - SUPPLIES STREETS
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 7  10-552-535-20 .00 568,00 568.00 M COURTYARD - ADAM, JAIME, TY AND MARC
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 8  01-552-548-10 .00 472,50 47250 M WEBROOT - ANTIVIRUS
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 9  10-552-548-10 .00 472.50 472.50 M WEBROQOT - ANTIVIRUS
05/24 05M16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 10 11-552-548-10 .00 472.50 472.50 M WEBROOT - ANTIVIRUS
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 11 12-552-548-10 .00 472.50 472.50 M WEBROOT- ANTIVIRUS
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 12 01-552-550-10 .00 125.70 125.70 M INDEED - TOWN MANAGER AD
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 13 10-552-550-10 .00 125.69 12569 M INDEED - TOWN MANAGER AD
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 14 11-552-550-10 .ao 125.69 125.69 M INDEED - TOWN MANAGER AD
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 15 12-552-550-10 .00 125.69 12569 M INDEED - TOWN MANAGER AD
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 16 01-552-555-00 .00 25.24 2524 M SIRUIS -
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 17 01-552-555-00 .00 17.49 17.49 M ZOOM
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 18  01-561-940-00 .00 517.30 517.30 M amazon- Traffic Cones - Police
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 19 01-561-598-00 .00 1,039.92 1,038.92 M amazon - Outdoor kennel
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 0430241 20  01-559-550-00 .00 33.24 33.24 M amazon - public works supplies
05/24 05/16/2024 331247 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-1 21 12-552-595-00 .00 89.86 B9.86 M amazon - shoes mario
Total 331247: .00 6,609.99
331248
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 1 01-557-588-30 .00 173.35 173.35 M WALMART - MICRO
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 2 01-557-535-30 .00 138.56 138.56 M EXPEDIA - AARON
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 3 01-557-596-00 .00 28.69 28.69 M WALMART - CHIPS AND SUBS
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 4  01-557-535-30 .00 2171 2171 M CHICK-FIL-A -
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 5 01-557-535-30 .00 26.30 26.30 M CHIPOLTE
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 6  01-557-587-50 .00 14.00 14.00 M k-9 classified
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 7 01-557-535-30 .00 20.88 20.88 M FIVE GUYS
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 8 01-557-535-30 .00 15.66 1566 M NOODLES & COMPANY
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 9  01-557-535-30 .00 12.93 1293 M CHICKFILA
05/24 05/16/2024 331248 1933 CARD SERVICES 043024-2 10  01-557-579-20 .00 372.00 372.00 M VALLEY LUMBER- PANEL PINE - VENEER
Total 331248:; .00 824.08

Grand Totals: .00 65,960.84

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 10.99 20,918.52- 20,907.53-
01-213-000-00 248.30 .00 248.30
01-552-000-72 124,74 .00 124.74
01-552-532-00 10,250.00 .00 10,250.00
01-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-552-535-30 119.00 .00 119.00
01-552-537-00 76.28 .00 76.28
01-552-537-30 766.79 .00 766.79
01-552-538-10 927.50 .00 827.50
01-552-542-10 29.24 .00 29.24
01-552-548-10 472.50 .00 472.50
01-552-550-10 125.70 .00 125.70
01-552-555-00 42.73 7.99- 34.74
01-552-555-10 2,885.80 .00 2,885.80
01-557-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-557-535-30 628.04 .00 628.04
01-557-579-20 392.56 .00 392.56
01-557-587-20 5.98 .00 5.98
01-557-587-50 30.98 .00 30.98
01-557-588-30 338.33 .00 338.33
01-557-596-00 190.29 .00 190.29
01-559-550-00 33.24 .00 33.24
01-561-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-561-544-00 171.00 .00 171.00
01-561-595-00 274.97 3.00- 271.97
01-561-598-00 1,039.92 .00 1,039.92
01-561-623-00 17.95 .00 17.95
01-561-940-00 976.68 .00 976.68
06-201-000-00 .00 920.00- 920.00-
06-552-000-71 920.00 .00 920.00
10-201-000-00 28.59 13,905.05- 13,876.46-
10-552-532-00 10,250.00 .00 10,250.00
10-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
10-552-535-20 568.00 .00 568.00
10-552-535-30 119.00 .00 119.00
10-552-537-10 76.28 .00 76.28
10-552-538-00 392.00 .00 392.00
10-552-538-10 927.50 .00 927.50
10-552-542-10 29.24 .00 29.24
10-552-548-10 472.50 .00 472.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024 May 24, 2024 10:21AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-552-550-10 125.69 .00 125.69
10-552-595-00 492.46 .00 492,46
10-552-675-00 202.38 28.59- 173.79
11-201-000-00 .00 15,950.63- 15,950.63-
11-220-000-00 144,31 .00 144,31
11-552-532-00 10,250.00 .00 10,250.00
11-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
11-552-535-30 119.00 .00 118.00
11-552-537-01 76.28 .00 76.28
11-552-538-00 2,615.00 .00 2,615.00
11-552-538-10 927.50 .00 927.50
11-552-542-10 29.24 .00 29.24
11-552-548-10 47250 .00 472.50
11-552-550-10 125.69 .00 125.69
11-552-595-00 409.96 .00 409.96
11-552-675-00 40 .00 40
11-552-679-00 530.75 .00 530.75
12-201-000-00 1,485.51 15,791.83- 14,306.32-
12-220-000-00 60.00 .00 60.00
12-552-532-00 10,250.00 .00 10,250.00
12-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
12-552-535-20 .00 1,485.51- 1,485.51-
12-552-535-30 169.00 .00 169.00
12-552-537-01 76.26 .00 76.26
12-552-538-00 927.50 .00 927.50
12-552-542-10 29.25 .00 29.25
12-552-548-10 472.50 .00 472.50
12-552-550-10 125,69 .00 125.69
12-552-595-00 89.86 .00 89.86
12-552-675-00 42999 .00 429.99
12-552-676-00 1,364.05 .00 1,364.05
12-552-731-00 1,285.23 .00 1,285.23
12-552-776-10 262.50 .00 262.50

Grand Totals: 69,011.12 69,011.12- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Town of Center

Check Register - TOC
Check Issue Dates: 5/12/2024 - 5/24/2024

Page: 1
May 24, 2024 10:23AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
05/24 05/23/2024 17219 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACTOR, INC 28.59-
05/24 05/21/2024 17224 EIDY EDUARDO GUADERRAMA 186.00
05/24 05/21/2024 17225 FAMILY SUPPORT REGISTRY 248.30
05/24 05/21/2024 17226 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1,742.64
05/24 05/21/2024 17227 KRIS DONALDSON 196.00
05/24 05/21/2024 17228 HEATH CONSULTANTS, INC 530.75
05/24 05/24/2024 17230 ACE IN YOUR POCKET, INC. 885.80
05724 05/24/2024 17231 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY 1.418.76
05/24 05/24/2024 17232 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUSEITTI LLP 392.00